PowerFlex® 700 Drive Power Interface
Board and Switch Mode Power Supply
Board Replacement - Frames 7, 8, 9, 10
Installation Instructions
Important User Information
Solid state equipment has operational characteristics differing from those of electromechanical equipment. Safety
Guidelines for the Application, Installation and Maintenance of Solid State Controls (publication SGI-1.1 available
from your local Rockwell Automation sales office or online at http://literature.rockwellautomation.com) describes

PowerFlex 700 Frame 7-10 Installation Instructions (publication 20B-IN014)
and the PowerFlex 700 User Manual (publication 20B-UM002) must be
followed in addition to those included here.
Recommended Tools The following list of tools is provided for your reference to disassemble and
assemble the drive and components. This list may not be all-encompassing for
your situation. Not all tools are needed for some components. Refer to
pertinent sections for details.
• Screwdrivers (standard, Phillips, star – various sizes)
• Socket set, metric
• Cylindrical pick-up magnet
• Pliers, needle-nose
• Nylon tie wraps
Description Kit Catalog No. Notes
Frame
7 8 9 10
Power Interface Board SK-G9-GDB1-D292 292A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D325 325A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D365 365A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D415 415A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D481 481A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D535 535A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D600 600A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D700 730A Drives X
SK-G9-GDB1-D875 875A Drives X
Switch Mode Power Supply Board SK-G9-PWRS1-D0 X X X X
Publication 20B-IN22B-EN-P — December 2009 5
Preface
Safety Precautions The precautions and general installation requirements provided in the